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NABADIGANTA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
VILL. & P.O.- KANFALA, P.S.- NABAGRAM, DIST. MURSHIDABAD

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have avudited the attached Balance Sheet of Nabadiganta College of Ed‘ucation of Vill. & P.O.-

Kanfala, P.S.- Nabagram, Dist.- Murshidabad as at 31t March, 2019 and the Income & Expenditure
Account as well as Receipts & Payments Account of the said sanstha for the year ended on that
date annexed thereto and report that.

a) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purpose of our Audit.

b) In our opinion, proper Books of Accounts and records as required for the purpose have been
kept by the organization so far as appers from our examination of the Books subject to -

i) Closing cash in Hand could not be verified by us and considered as correct based on
management's Certificate.

And

ii) Internal Debit Voucher are maintained where external voucher are not made available.

c) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us,
the said accounts given a true and fair view.

1) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Association as at 31° March,
2019

And

2) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of the surplus for the year ended on that
date.

d) The Balance Sheet and the Income & Expenditure Account as referred to in this Report are in
agreement with the Books of Accounts and records and as maintained and produced before
us.

PLACE : BERHAMPORE FOR T.R. CHATTOPADHYAY & CO.
DATED : THE 24TH MAY, 2019 (CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
Bhafoloodt /m
(T.R. CHATTOPADHYAY)
PROPRIETO
MEMBERSHIP NO. 55640




T. R. CHATTOPADHYAY & CO.
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)

117, R. N. Tagore Road.

P.O.- Berhampore, Dist.- Murshidabad
Phone No.-03482-253480 (M) 9434101901
email : tearsea@rediffmail.com

NABADIGANTA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

VILL. & P.O.- KANFALA, P.S.- NABAGRAM, DIST. MURSHIDABAD

Balance Sheet as at 315 March, 2019

" Amount T

Liabilities Amount % Assets Amount % Amount %
Capital Fund Building
As per last A/c. 1,350,000.00 As per last Alc. 4,654,501.00
Add:this year donation 500,000.00 1,850,000.00 Add: During this Year 50,000.00
4,704,501.00
HBL from MDCCB Less: Depreciation@10% 470,450.00 4,234,051.00
Alc No.- 122000069287
As per last Alc 4,054,935.00
Less: Repaid 507,757.00 3,647,178.00 Furniture & Fixture
As per last Alc. 300,164.00
Fund received from Less: Depreciation @10% 30,016.00 270,148.00
Dalsanda Nabadiganta Welfare Society
(As per last Alc.) 4,750,236.00 Books
As per last Alc. 239,996.00
Liability for Expenses Add:During this year 31,665.00
Professional Tax 271,661.00
As per last Alc. 2,990.00 Less: Depreciation @5% 8,723.00 262,938.00
Add: This Year 34,060.00
37,050.00 Labotary Equipment
Less: Repaid 34,320.00 2,730.00 As per last Alc. 181,845.00
Add:During this year -
Staff Salary 181,845.00
As per last A/c 448,490.00 Less: Depreciation @15% 27,277.00 154,568.00
Add: This Year 436,230.00
884,720.00 Electrical Equipment
Less: Repaid 448,490.00 436,230.00 As per last Alc. 329,612.00
. Less: Depreciation @15% 49,442.00 280,170.00
Employee's Contributin to PF
As per last Alc 5,040.00 Computer Equempts 16,913.00
Add: This year 8,640.00 Less: Depreciation @ 40% 6,765.00 10,148.00
13,680.00
Less: Repaid 12,960.00 720.00 DS
As per last Alc. 29,502.00
Employer's Contributin to PF Add:During this year 21,927.00 51,429.00
As per last Alc 1,540.00
Less: Repaid 1,540.00 - Fixed Deposit
As per Annexture 4,295,770.92
Outstanding DLI Charges Closing Balance
As per last A/c 210.00 Cash-in-Hand 9,933.74
Add: This year 360.00 Cash at Bank
570.00 UBI, A/c No.- 1620050000684 49,356.11
Less: Repaid 540.00 30.00 MDCCB, A/c No.- 122000026209 920.00
SBI, Al/c No.- 34867530133 220,853.06 281,062.91
Administration Charges PF
As per last Alc 3,500.00 Excess of Expenditure Over Income
Add: This year 6,000.00 As per last Alc. 771,987.45
9,5600.00 Less: This Year surplus 24,649.28 747,338.17
Less: Repaid 9,000.00 500.00
Audit fees
As per last A/c 156,000.00
Less: Repaid 15,000.00 -

10,587,624.00

10,587,624.00

In terms of our separate report of even date
FOR T.R. CHATTOPADHYAY & CO
(CHARTERED AC OUNTANTS)

DATED : THE 24TH MAY, 2019.
PLACE : BERHAMPORE

Membership No.- 55640



26°02L'S6Z'Y | 00°226°L2 26'169°LLE'Y | 09°€E5°262 | - ZEP9L'020'Y

$6°208'228 | 00°€60'S §6°006°2Z8 | 00°625'0S S6'LLELLL | o05'9 | 58'€62°996 | 00°000°00L | bZ0Z-0L-b | 9L0Z-0L-F | L680Z000LOZOL | IGn | 6
89°02.°286 | 00°2£9'€ 89°/S€°16S | 00°Z60°9E 89'992'SSS | 9,06'9 | 68'602°069 | 00°000°00S | +Z0Z-0b-b | 9L0Z-0L-+ | 2880Z000L0Z9L | Ian |8
15°802°LLZ | 00°0LL'Z - 15'818'LZ | 00°898°0Z L§'09625C | o,gz'g | 00°€58°00€ | 00°000°00Z |0Z0Z-50-G0|SL0Z-S0-90| 66VVEIELEVE | IGS | L
1§°802°LLZ | 00°0LL'Z - 15'818'€/Z | 00°898°0Z 15096252 | oycz'g | 00°€58°00€ | 00°000°00Z |0Z02-50-50|SL0Z-G0-90| Z8LLE9CLEVE | I1GS | 9
00°ZLE L6) - 00°ZLE'L6L | 00°9.8'SL 00'9€¥'18} | o,gs'g | 00°686°C0Z | 00°000°004 |ZZ0Z-Y0-v0|SLOZ-¥0-¥0| SS25Z1L000ZZL |DDAW| &
LSOvb'S8y | 00'Z9E's | 15°208'88Y | 1LG°Z08'88F | S1°9Z0'€E 9€'9LL'SSY | o,c'g | Lg'Z08'e8Y | £9'980°LLE (810Z-60-LL|SL0Z-60-LL| S8LLLOOOLOZOL | 1an | b
9€'LLL'OL8 | 00°'SL9'S | 92°9Z€'9L8 | 9£°9Z€'9L8 | G0'SL0°ZS VELLEYIL | oic)vg | 9c'9ze'9l8 | 99'LSS'62S |8L0Z-60-LL|SL0Z-60-LL| 92LLL000LOZIL | 1GN | €
OV’ SPLTLY ov'svLZLY | 0v'60Z'EE 00'9€S'6LE | o,g'g | 00'809°LbY | 00°000°00Z |£20Z-L0-LZ |€10Z-L0-1Z| ££29600002ZL |DDAW|Z
00'919°SEY - 00'919'sEy | 00°050°SE 00'995°00% | o,g,'g | 00'809°LbY | 00°000°00Z |220Z-60-+Z [ZL0Z-60-Z| 920150000221 |DDAW| 1
S2US | ysar | spemeR | sIVIOL | swerw | EIk |E odueren wﬂ T | o | | oy | w30 on

6102 "Yyolen\

]S

LS papus JesA ayj} 1o} sjie}aq ysodaq paxi4q

avavdaiHSYNIA -

NOILYONAd3 40 3937702 VLINVOIAVaVN

1S1d 'WVHOVEVN -'S'd 'VIVANYI —"O'd B "T1IA




T. R. CHATTOPADHYAY & CO. 117, R. N. Tagore Road.

(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS) P.O.- Berhampore, Dist.- Murshidabad
Phone No.-03482-253480 (M) 9434101901

email : tearsea@rediffmail.com

NABADIGANTA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
VILL. & P.O.- KANFALA, P.S.- NABAGRAM, DIST. MURSHIDABAD

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31° March, 2019

Expenditure Amount X Income Amount ¥

To Affiliation Fees 123,900.00 By Session Fees 8,950,000.00

" D.EL.ED Registration Fees 115,000.00 " Exam Center Fees 36,208.00

" Electricity Charges 81,485.32 " D.EL.ED. ODL Center Fees 100,000.00

" Examination Fees 393,675.00 " FD Interest 297,533.60
" Bank Charges & Interest 468,760.00
" Salary Paid to Staff 4,722,150.00
" Registration Fees 78,000.00
" Repair & Maintanance 2,028,346.00
" Office Expenses 10,420.00
" Travelling & Conveyance 52,875.00
" Telephone Charges 25,480.00
" Annual Function 47,850.00
" Games & Sport 3,580.00
" Jayanties 3,585.00
" Republic Day 25,470.00
" Independence Day 23,524.00
" Excursion 8,789.00
" Journal & Periodicals 5,160.00
" Laboratory Maintanance 5,780.00
" Exam Center Fees 40,000.00
" D.EL.ED. ODL Center Fees 60,000.00

" Employer's Contributin to PF -

" DLI Charges 360.00
" Administration Charges PF 6,000.00
" Outstanding Staff Salary 436,230.00
" Depreciation on Fixed Assets 592,673.00
" Excess of Income over Expenditur 24,649.28

9,383,741.60 9,383,741.60

In terms of our separate report of even date
FOR T.R. CHATTOPADHYAY & CO
PLACE : BERHAMPORE R D (CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
2 %)

DATED : THE 24TH MAY, 2019. (A
) & %:\ %\ Bhavdesd ) )
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\nf'" MWNJ (T.R. CHATTOPADHYKY)

Lecouns 2 MembersHip No.- 55640



T. R. CHATTOPADHYAY & CO.
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)

117, R. N. Tagore Road.
P.O.- Berhampore, Dist.- Murshidabad
Phone No.-03482-253480 (M) 9434101901

email : tearsea@rediffmail.com

NABADIGANTA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

VILL. & P.O.- KANFALA, P.S.- NABAGRAM, DIST. MURSHIDABAD

Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended 315t March, 2019

Receipt

To Opening Balance c/f-

Cash-in-Hand

Cash at Bank

UBI, A/c No.- 1620050000684
MDCCB, A/c No.- 122000026209
SBI, Alc No.- 34867530133

Session Fees

Exam Center Fees

D.EL.ED. ODL Center Fees

P.Tax Deducated

Employee's Contributin to PF
Donation for Building Constructior

PLACE : BERHAMPORE
DATED : THE 24TH MAY, 2019.

Amount®X
36,355.80

16,385.61
4,619.00
29,895.82

8,950,000.00
36,208.00
100,000.00
34,060.00
8,640.00
500,000.00

9,716,164.23

Payment

By Affiliation Fees

Books Purchase

Building Construction
D.EL.ED Registration Fees
Electricity Charges
Examination Fees

Bank Charges & Interest
Salary Paid to Staff
Outstanding Staff Salary Paid
P.Tax Paid

Outstanding P.Tax Paid
Employee's Contributin to PF
Employer's Contributin to PF
DLI Charges

Administration Charges PF
Audit fees paid

Registration Fees

Repair & Maintanance

Office Expenses

Travelling & Conveyance
Telephone Charges

Annual Function

Games & Sport

Jayanties

Republic Day

Independence Day
Excursion

Journal & Periodicals
Laboratory Maintanance
Exam Center Fees

D.EL.ED. ODL Center Fees

' Loan Repaid

Closing Balance

Cash-in-Hand

Cash at Bank

UBI, A/c No.- 1620050000684
MDCCB, A/c No.- 122000026209
SBI, A/c No.- 34867530133

Amount ¥

123,900.00
31,665.00
50,000.00
115,000.00
81,485.32
393,675.00
468,760.00
4,722,150.00
448,490.00
31,330.00
2,990.00
12,960.00
1,540.00
540.00
9,000.00
15,000.00
78,000.00
2,028,346.00
10,420.00
52,875.00
25,480.00
47,850.00
3,580.00
3,585.00
25,470.00
23,524.00
8,789.00
5,160.00
5,780.00
40,000.00
60,000.00

507,757.00

9,933.74
49,356.11

920.00
220,853.06

9,716,164.23

In terms of our separate report of even date
FOR T.R. CHATTOPADHYAY & CO

Oh gticl o

PROPRIETOR

(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)

7

(T.R. CHATTOPADHYAY)



